YouGov

March 11 - 13, 2014 You

1. Closely following Ukraine

How closely have you been following recent events in Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 19% 28% 11% 14% 16% 20% 27% 15% 24% 17%
Somewhat closely 45% 47% 42% 38% 35% 50% 55% 45% 41% 51%
Not very closely 23% 17% 29% 24% 30% 22% 14% 29% 19% 23%
Not closely at all 13% 8% 17% 24% 18% 7% 4% 12% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (475) (522) (115) (253) (432) (197) (359) (390) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 19% 19% 15% 22% 18% 19% 20% 28% 19% 19% 18% 22%
Somewhat closely 45% 47% 36% 37% 39% 48% 49% 47% 45% 44% 42% 50%
Not very closely 23% 22% 27% 26% 24% 25% 21% 20% 23% 25% 24% 20%
Not closely at all 13% 11% 22% 15% 19% 8% 10% 5% 13% 12% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (808) (108) (81) (343) (296) (74) (131) (173) (197) (337) (290)
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2. Former Ukrainian president
Who was the Ukrainian president with close ties to Russia who was recently removed from office by the Ukrainian parliament?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Viktor Yanukovych 40% 49% 32% 43% 39% 36% 47% 33% 45% 41%
Vitaly Klitschko 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3%
Yulia Tymoshenko 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Dmitry Medvedev 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Vladimir Putin 6% 3% 8% 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 44% 38% 51% 40% 46% 48% 39% 47% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (114) (255) (432) (197) (361) (390) (247)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Viktor Yanukovych 40% 44% 23% 34% 29% 42% 53% 54% 36% 36% 37% 53%
Vitaly Klitschko 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Yulia Tymoshenko 3% 3% — 4% 5% 1% 0% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1%
Dmitry Medvedev 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Vladimir Putin 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 4% 3%
Not sure 44% 41% 62% 48% 51% 42% 36% 30% 43% 45% 51% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (809) (107) (82) (343) (298) (74) (131) (173) (196) (338) (291)
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3. Region of Ukrain
Which region of Ukraine was occupied by Russian troops after the former president was removed from office?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Kiev 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Crimea 64% 73% 56% 61% 51% 66% 83% 60% 68% 64%
Odessa 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 1%
Georgia 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Barad-dur 1% 0% 2% - 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 30% 39% 23% 11% 29% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (475) (520) (114) (255) (429) (197) (359) (389) (247)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Kiev 5% 6% 7% 1% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Crimea 64% 69% 39% 55% 52% 70% 70% 80% 65% 57% 62% 74%
Odessa 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% — 1% 1% 0% —
Georgia 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% — 0% — 3% 4% 2%
Barad-dur 1% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% — — 3% — 1% 2%
Not sure 27% 22% 49% 33% 34% 22% 23% 15% 26% 32% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (806) (107) (82) (343) (296) (74) (131) (172) (196) (336) (291)
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4. Agree with repeal of Ukraine act

Some people say that the Ukraine Administrative Adjustment Act of 2005 should be repealed. Do you agree or disagree?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree strongly 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Agree somewhat 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 3% 10% 7% 9%
Disagree somewhat 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6% 5%
Disagree strongly 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 12% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 76% 76% 7% 81% 75% 76% 74% 73% 78% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (115) (255) (432) (197) (361) (391) (247)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Agree strongly 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1%
Agree somewhat 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6%
Disagree somewhat 7% 5% 4% 16% 7% 8% 7% 5% 2% 8% 6% 9%
Disagree strongly 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% — 7% 2% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 76% 77% 80% 69% 75% 71% 85% 80% 84% 71% 75% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (809) (108) (82) (344) (298) (74) (131) (173) (196) (338) (292)




